# L14000124123

(Reque	estor's Name)		
(Addre	ss)		
(Addre	ss)		
(City/S	tate/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL	
(Busin	ess Entity Name)		
(Docur	ment Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



300262571363

08/18/14--01001--001 \*\*25.00

RECEIVED
14 AUG 15 PH 2: 37
BATISION OF CORPORATION

ZIII AUG 15 A II: Ob

., OUSTICK

AUG 1 8 2014

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Sec Division of Corp		·	<b>™.</b>
1112	EGB, LLC		
SUBJECT:		ited Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles of A	Amendment and fee(s) are sub	mitted for filing.	
Please return all correspon	ndence concerning this matter	to the following:	
	Bedford Wild	der	
		Name of Person	
	Gardner, Bis	st, Wiener et al	
		Firm/Company	<del></del>
	1300 Thoma	aswood Drive	
		Address	
	Tallahassee	, FL 32308	
		City/State and Zip Code	TINA AUG
	E-mail address: (	to be used for future annual report notific	
For further information co	oncerning this matter, please co	•	S S
Bedford Wil	der	at (850) 385-00	070 SELECTION A 1
Name of	Person	Area Code Daytime	Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for th	e following amount:		
■ \$25.00 Filing Fee	□ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### FIRST ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

## 1112 EGB, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

1112 EGB, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("the Company") adopts the following amendment to its Articles of Organization:

**FIRST:** The original Articles of Organization filed with the Secretary of State on August 12, 2014 and assigned Florida document number L14000126123, and are hereby amended by deleting original Article V of the Articles of Organization replacing said Article V with the following:

#### ARTICLE V

The LLC is a manager-managed LLC. The name and address of person authorized to manage and control the company:

Title: MGR Linda J. O'Donnell 5740 Hancock Road SW Ranches, Florida 33330

**SECOND:** The date of the adoption of the foregoing amendment is August 15, 2014, and the effective date is intended to be February 12, 2014.

**THIRD:** The authorized representative of the Company has executed the preceding First Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company this 15th day of August, 2014.

Linda I (1) Donnell

2014 AUG 15 A II: Ob